GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 249
ANSWERED ON 20/07/2021

MGNREGS IN ANDHRA PRADESH

249.  SHRIP.V. MIDHUN REDDY:
SHRI KURUVA GORANTLA MADHAV:
SHRI TALARI RANGAIAH:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been a significant increase in the number of people employed under
Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) in the
State of Andhra Pradesh, if so, the details thereof;

(b) the percentage of increase compared to the previous years; and

(©) the total number of assets and number of person days generated thereby in the State of
Andhra Pradesh?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTTI)

(a) & (b): Total number of person provided employment and percentage increase from
financial year 2019-20 in the State of Andhra Pradesh under Mahatma Gandhi National Rural
Employment Guarantee Scheme (Mahatma Gandhi NREGS) during the last two financial years
is given below:

Total number of persons provided employment (in lakh)
FY 2019-20 FY 2020-21 % increase from FY 2019-20
65.02 79.8 22.73%
Source: Management Information System

(¢c):  The total number of works completed and number of person-days generated in the State
of Andhra Pradesh under Mahatma Gandhi NREGS during the last two financial years is given
below:

(Figure in lakh)

Indicators FY 2019-20 |FY 2020-21 |% increase from FY 2019-20
Person-days generated 2002.25 2593.04 29.50%
Works completed 5.00 7.78 55.6%

Source: Management Information System
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